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WASHINGTON 

 
LOST PAIR RANCH 
CLE ELUM, WA 
7/4/2021 
WASHINGTON STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 1: 
WASHINGTON STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
123 Attended 
CH DAVID W WHITE 97 
RU LEN EDWARDS 96 
M1 ALLAN YAMAUCHI 96 
M2 JOHN THORPE 95 
M3 DARREN S HALL 95 
AA1 DARREN MARSH 92 
AA2 TODD O ANDERSON 91 
AA3 LESLIE WEST 91 
A1 DARC D KNOBEL 91 
A2 DOUGLAS A KOENIG 91 
A3 RON SHULTS 88 
B1 JONATHAN HUSSAIN 92 
B2 TERRY MILLER 89 
B3 MATT UPHAUS 86 
C1 BOBBY KEENEY 86 
C2 DOUG LLOYD 86 
C3 MASEN LADE 85 
D1 RILEY NIKKOLA 94 
D2 KEN F HULET 80 
D3 KELLY BROWN 79 
E1 BRILEY A SHULTS 79 
E2 DEBE RICHARD HEITLAUF 70 
E3 MEGHAN SEDITA 66 
SJCH KAYLA WILGUS 87 
JRCH RILEY NIKKOLA 94 
VTCH LEN EDWARDS 96 
SVCH DAVID W WHITE 97 
LYCH LESLIE WEST 91 
SSCH MARK ENGEN 89 
 
SPORTING - 20 GAUGE A 6: 
WASHINGTON STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
66 Attended 
CH SCOTT MUIRHEAD 46 
 
SPORTING - 28 GAUGE A 7: 
WASHINGTON STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
61 Attended 
CH KEN W SIDES 45 
 
SPORTING - 410 BORE A 8: WASHINGTON 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
48 Attended 
CH CARL SKIP ZAPFFE 41 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 9: 
WASHINGTON STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
75 Attended 
CH MIKE WILGUS 48 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: 
WASHINGTON STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
119 Attended 
CH MIKE WILGUS 192 
RU ART HEITLAUF 184 
M1 TRACY WRIGHT 183 
M2 KEN W SIDES 183 
M3 JAMES DUHAMEL 179 
AA1 SHANE LOPER 178 
AA2 DOUGLAS KURATA 163 
AA3 JOE SWATEK 163 
A1 DARC D KNOBEL 174 

A2 TIM J ARPIN 169 
A3 KAYLA WILGUS 167 
B1 PHIL VOLKMAN 155 
B2 MATT UPHAUS 154 
B3 DAVID L BURGRAFF 145 
C1 GREGORY STEWART 172 
C2 MASEN LADE 167 
C3 TIM LADE 163 
D1 LARRY BROWN 153 
D2 KEN F HULET 141 
D3 KELLY BROWN 136 
E1 BRILEY A SHULTS 152 
E2 CHAD UPHAUS 135 
E3 GENE F CURCIO 129 
SJCH GREGORY STEWART 172 
SJRU KAYLA WILGUS 167 
SJ3 MASEN LADE 167 
JRCH BRILEY A SHULTS 152 
VTCH JAMES DUHAMEL 179 
VTRU DARC D KNOBEL 174 
VT3 LEN EDWARDS 170 
SVCH ART HEITLAUF 184 
SVRU KEN W SIDES 183 
SV3 JAY JOHNSON 168 
LYCH KAYLA WILGUS 167 
LYRU BRILEY A SHULTS 152 
LY3 KELSIE TAYLOR 138 
SSCH MARK ENGEN 158 
SSRU LARRY BROWN 153 
SS3 KEN F HULET 141 
 
5 STAND - 12 GAUGE A 3: WASHINGTON 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
62 Attended 
CH MIKE WILGUS 50 
RU TRACY WRIGHT 49 
M1 DALTON WILCOX 47 
AA1 PATRICK K MCCULLOUGH 46 
A1 DARC D KNOBEL 48 
B1 JONATHAN HUSSAIN 43 
C1 DOUG LLOYD 45 
D1 RHETT HADMAN 36 
E1 BRILEY A SHULTS 42 
 
SUPER SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 2: 
WASHINGTON STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
114 Attended 
CH JERRY PEREZ 48 
RU TYLER DUNCAN 47 
M1 KEN W SIDES 47 
AA1 CRAIG POWELL 46 
A1 JEFF SEDITA 44 
B1 JEFFREY M MITCHELL 41 
C1 TIM LADE 43 
D1 LARRY BROWN 38 
E1 DEBE RICHARD HEITLAUF 28 
 
BREMERTON TRAP & SKEET CLUB 
BREMERTON, WA 
7/11/2021 
BREMERTON 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: BREMERTON 
25 Attended 
M1 LEN EDWARDS 93 
M2 KEN W SIDES 92 
M3 DARREN S HALL 84 
AA1 JOHN J MCMAHON 78 
AA2 JOE SWATEK 75 
AA3 DOUGLAS KURATA 74 
A1 JASON PARSON 88 
A2 DARRIN R KREIL 81 
A3 MARK BROOKFIELD 68 

B1 DAVID L BURGRAFF 69 
B1 JEFFREY M MITCHELL 69 
B1 WILLIAM M DENNY II 69 
C1 MICHAEL LUECHT 67 
C2 GARY L MANSKER 66 
C3 LAUREN L CHINN 52 
D1 MYREN JOHNSON 75 
D2 PABLO ROSALES 70 
E1 PAMELA A CHINN 42 
SJCH MYREN JOHNSON 75 
VTCH LEN EDWARDS 93 
SVCH EDWARD A SALVINI 79 
LYCH PAMELA A CHINN 42 
SSCH JOHN J MCMAHON 78 
 
TACOMA SPORTSMEN'S CLUB 
PUYALLUP, WA 
7/18/2021 
TACOMA 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: TACOMA 
31 Attended 
M1 LEN EDWARDS 91 
M2 GREG HOWE 85 
M3 SHAD PERRY 83 
AA1 LEON CHMIELEWSKI 80 
AA2 DOUGLAS KURATA 78 
AA2 MICHAEL J MCCOY 78 
AA3 RYAN FINDLAY 77 
A1 JEFF SEDITA 88 
A2 RICK VANDERWAAL 78 
A3 THOMAS C PRICE - JR 77 
B1 RUSS L RANDALL 66 
C1 GREGORY STEWART 82 
C2 MERRIL A PICCINI 61 
C3 LAUREN L CHINN 59 
D1 PABLO ROSALES 71 
D2 RHETT HADMAN 58 
VTCH LEN EDWARDS 91 
VTRU MICHAEL J MCCOY 78 
VTRU RICK VANDERWAAL 78 
VT3 MARK BROOKFIELD 73 
SVCH LEON CHMIELEWSKI 80 
SVRU EDWARD A SALVINI 79 
SV3 DOUGLAS KURATA 78 
LYCH PAMELA A CHINN 48 
SSRU LYNN A JOHNSON 74 
SSRU LYNN J MARVIN 74 
 


